

## SCHEDULE 2

### Modifications to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2019/2014 (energy labelling of household washing machines and washer-dryers)

#### PART 1

##### General

10. In Annex 5 (product information sheet)—
- (a) paragraph 1 is to be read as if—
    - (i) for the first subparagraph, there were substituted—

“Pursuant to point (1)(b) of Article 3, the supplier must enter the information set out in Table 5 on a publicly accessible website. The information must be available free of charge and on a page of the website that does not contain any other information.”;
    - (ii) in the second subparagraph, for “in the product database” there were substituted “on that publicly accessible website”;
  - (b) paragraph 2 is to be read as if—
    - (i) for the first subparagraph, there were substituted—

“Pursuant to point (1)(b) of Article 3, the supplier must enter the information set out in Table 6 on a publicly accessible website. The information must be available free of charge and on a page of the website that does not contain any other information.”;
    - (ii) in the second subparagraph, for “in the product database” there were substituted “on that publicly accessible website”.